DATASHEET
9DBL07x1   AUGUST 1, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
7-Output 3.3V PCIe Fanout Buffer 9DBL07x1
Description
The 9DBL07x1 devices are 3.3V members of IDT's
Full-Featured PCIe clock family. The 9DBL07x1 devices
support PCIe Gen1–4 Common Clocked (CC) and PCIe
Separate Reference Independent Spread (SRIS) systems.

7-OUTPUT 3.3V PCIE FANOUT BUFFER 18 AUGUST 1, 2017
9DBL07x1  DATASHEET
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
“xxx” is a unique factory assigned number to identify a particular default configuration.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Output Impedance
Shipping
Packaging
Package Temperature
9DBL0741BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0741BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0751BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0751BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL07P1BxxxKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL07P1BxxxKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
100Ω
85Ω